AC LINE
REGENERATIVE MODULE
15 HP TO 1750 HP
IN
S
T
R
U

(Amps)
Continuous
Regen
Power1
KW
Drive HP2
AC Current
(Amps)
Maximum
Recommended
AC Line Fuses3
(Amps)
Total Power
Losses4
(W)
SIZE 1 RG-0200-0030-N1 30  11 15 29 40 176
 RG-0200-0045-N1 45 16 20 44 60 239
 RG-0200-0060-N1 60 21 30 58 90 302
 RG-0200-0090-N1 90 32 40 85 125 428
 RG-0200-0120-N1 120 42 60 116 175 554
 RG-0200-0180-N1 180 63 75 175 250 806
SIZE 2 RG-0200-0240-N1 240 84 100 233 350 1058
 RG-0200-0300-N1 300 105 125 291 450 1300
 RG-0200-0360-N1 360 126 150 349 600 1562
SIZE 3 RG-0200-0480-N1 480 168 200 466 700 2066
 RG-0200-0540-N1 540 189 250 524 900 2318
 RG-0200-0600-N1 600 210 300 582 900 2570
 RG-0200-0720-N1 720 252 350 698 1000 3074
 RG-0200-0840-N1 840 294 400 815 1200 3578
 RG-0200-0960-N1 960 336 450 931 1200 4082
 RG-0200-1080-N1 1080 378 500 1048 1500 4586
 RG-0200-1440-N1 1440 504 700 1397 2000 6098
1 KW based on 240Vac AC Power line.
2 Drive HP ratings are calculated for 230 VAC Motors based on 100% Continuous Regeneration and 150% Regeneration for 1 Minute or Less.
Consult Factory for Module sizing when Regeneration requirements are less than or greater than these values.
3 Semiconductor Fuses: Ferraz Shawmut A50P, A60X, Bussmann FWH.

(Amps)
Continuous
Regen
Power1
KW
Drive HP2
AC Current
(Amps)
Maximum
Recommended
AC Line Fuses3
(Amps)
Total Power
Losses4
(W)
SIZE 1 RG-0400-0030-N1 30 21 30 29 40 200
 RG-0400-0045-N1 45 32 40 44 60 275
 RG-0400-0060-N1 60 42 60 58 90 350
 RG-0400-0090-N1 90 63 75 85 125 500
 RG-0400-0120-N1 120 84 100 116 175 650
 RG-0400-0180-N1 180 126 150 175 250 950
SIZE 2 RG-0400-0240-N1 240 168 200 233 350 1250
 RG-0400-0300-N1 300 210 300 291 450 1525
 RG-0400-0360-N1 360 252 350 349 600 1850
SIZE 3 RG-0400-0480-N1 480 336 450 466 700 2450
 RG-0400-0540-N1 540 378 500 524 900 2750
 RG-0400-0600-N1 600 420 600 582 900 3050
 RG-0400-0720-N1 720 504 700 698 1000 3650
 RG-0400-0840-N1 840 588 800 815 1200 4250
 RG-0400-0960-N1 960 672 900 931 1200 4850
 RG-0400-1080-N1 1080 756 1000 1048 1500 5450
 RG-0400-1440-N1 1440 1008 1400 1397 2000 7250
1 KW based on 480Vac AC Power line.
2 Drive HP ratings are calculated for 460 VAC Motors based on 100% Continuous Regeneration and 150% Regeneration for 1 Minute or Less.
Consult Factory for Module sizing when Regeneration requirements are less than or greater than these values.
3 Semiconductor Fuses: Ferraz Shawmut A50P, A60X, Bussmann FWH.

(Amps)
Continuous
Regen
Power1
KW
Drive HP2
AC Current
(Amps)
Maximum
Recommended
AC Line Fuses3
(Amps)
Total Power
Losses4
(W)
SIZE 1 RG-0500-0030-N1 30 26 30 29 40 236
 RG-0500-0045-N1 45 39 50 44 60 329
 RG-0500-0060-N1 60 53 75 58 90 422
 RG-0500-0090-N1 90 79 100 85 125 608
 RG-0500-0120-N1 120 105 125 116 175 794
 RG-0500-0180-N1 180 158 200 175 250 1166
SIZE 2 RG-0500-0240-N1 240 210 250 233 350 1538
 RG-0500-0300-N1 300 263 350 291 450 1900
 RG-0500-0360-N1 360 315 400 349 600 2282
SIZE 3 RG-0500-0480-N1 480 420 500 466 700 3026
 RG-0500-0540-N1 540 473 600 524 900 3390
 RG-0500-0600-N1 600 525 700 582 900 3770
 RG-0500-0720-N1 720 630 800 698 1000 4514
 RG-0500-0840-N1 840 735 900 815 1200 5250
 RG-0500-0960-N1 960 840 1000 931 1200 6002
 RG-0500-1080-N1 1080 945 1300 1048 1500 6746
 RG-0500-1440-N1 1440 1260 1750 1397 2000 8978
1 KW based on 600Vac AC Power line.
2 Drive HP ratings are calculated for 575 VAC Motors based on 100% Continuous Regeneration and 150% Regeneration for 1 Minute or Less.
Consult Factory for Module sizing when Regeneration requirements are less than or greater than these values.
3 Semiconductor Fuses: Ferraz Shawmut A70P, A60X, Bussmann FWP.